PUBLISH: Friday, December 18, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 21, 2015.

Certified to before me this December 18, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/24/2015 to 12/7/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/21/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Indiana Michigan Power

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Galls, LLC

Hall Signs

Innovative Concepts

Landis & Sons Drainage

Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Nationwide Life Insurance

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Roger Thompson

Ideal Office Source

Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
South Adams Community Schools
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Bank Of Geneva

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana Judges Associatio

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Kerry Jones Farm Drainage

Emil W. Meyer

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Allen County Auditor

Jenny Karner

Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Michelle Hackenjos

Baker Soil Services, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

465.00
2,798.72
7,132.98

186.23
3,000.00

54.35

220.57
1,755.56

285.00

804.20

171.50
2,658.30

120.99
7,545.20

374.95

39.50
50.75
1,306.00

525.00
1,468.00

262.57

60.00
108.17
31.35
23,867.91
1,237.14

113.75
1,673.50
2,547.00

950.00

75.00
4,932.79

200.00

3,890.69

46.64
1,250.00
60.00
634.21
68.00

893.07

120.00

316.00

206.76

275.00
5,983.17

675.00

12.97

320.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Racquel Werich

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Professional Software Cor
Selking International

Treasurer of Adams County
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Hobart Glosson Food Equipment
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

Tri County Excavating

Phyllis Hebble

Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
D.O. McComb & Sons Lakeside Funeral Hor
Matthew Bender

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Alcopro

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

GEELS Backhoe Service, LLC

E & B Paving, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Vital Records Association
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Amount

16.38
2,800.95
926.13
126.50
120.00
3,410.18
63.21
119.00
75.71
19.50
1,000.00
63,464.44
2,780.45
220.00
24.30
69.75
60.00
180.55
1,583.58
175.00
70.00
249.47
142,627.74
100.00
6.21
248.81
521.40
416.20
622.35
417.00
22,700.00
225.00
33.50
500.00
130.16
601.52
297.00
4,515.16
473.29
49.65
2,772.00
1,570.90
595.00
290.00
148,597.30
93.28
22.97
25.00

12/21/2015




Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cintas Location #G64

Carrie Freeman

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

William Grimm

Brenda Alexander

Paperless Business Solutions
IWEA

3M Electronic Monitoring

Janelle Staub

Indigital Telecom

IACCAC

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Wells County Treasurer

Kent Lehman

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial

On-Duty Depot

TKO Graphix, Inc.

AMO Office Supplies

Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Schindler Elevator Corporation
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
WatchGuard Video

Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

X-Soft Inc

Elaine Shafley

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Randy L. Everett

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Richard W. Karcher

Four U Packaging

Westaft

JPATS / USMS

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

3,529.87
15.42
15.99
241.68
693.18
89.32
4,312.50
2,744.70
20,577.52
45.76
9.30
257.50
295.00
11,189.60
108.27
4312.17
595.00
120.00
279.57
60.00
7,438.97
146.93
174.82
36.99
3,545.49
158.28
89.97
523.04
5,000.00
576.63
2,772.50
33.85
15,345.00
995.88
60.00
4,766.96
2,916.67
471.62
850.00
8,635.00
825.00
480.00
185.80
300.00

2,280.00

Stationair's Express

City of Fort Wayne

Schwartz Steel LLC

Microvote General Corporation
FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Randy Lehman

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Amy Rumschlag

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Jutte Excavating, Inc.
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

NADA Appraisal Guides
Advance Auto Parts

Allstar Communications

IEHA

Medline Industries, Inc.

EMP Technical Group
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Logan Isch

Walsh Signs and Design
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Watch Communications

Marc Ripley

Llama Corporation

Wex Bank

Ron Bollenbacher

Indiana Association of Building Official
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Mike Marbach

Charm-Tex, Inc.

Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.
Kelly Sickafoose

Jamie Wetter

Staples Advantage

Bryce Kukelhan

Premier Glass, Inc.

Grand Total

2,951.57
2,175.00
16.90
2,511.40
836.13
932.58
455.25
250.00
173.50
811.66
14.00
279.95
253.76
58.00
190,699.95
380.89
65.00
16.73
3,033.15
35.00
1,735.13
125.00
81.13
15.50
108.00
14.87
2,575.25
45.00
15.00
3,287.01
250.00
943.29
128.97
20.63
40.00
6.50
105.16
2,175.08
148.50
720.00
31.68
250.53
37.43
254.00

814,945.86
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