

PUBLISH: Friday, December 18, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 21, 2015.

Certified to before me this December 18, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/24/2015 to 12/7/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/21/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	465.00	Adams County Solid Waste	16.38
Indiana Michigan Power	2,798.72	American Wire Rope & Sling	2,800.95
Appraisal Research Corporation	7,132.98	Berne Ready Mix	926.13
Berne Tri-Weekly News	186.23	Suburban Propane LP	126.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	3,000.00	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	3,410.18
Decatur True Value	220.57	Computer Systems, Inc.	63.21
Dealership Holdings LLC	1,755.56	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	285.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	75.71
Decatur Postmaster	804.20	Decatur Tire Center	19.50
Douglas L. Bauman	171.50	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	1,000.00
Erie Haven	2,658.30	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	63,464.44
Galls, LLC	120.99	Gordon Food Service	2,780.45
Hall Signs	7,545.20	Indiana State Police	220.00
Innovative Concepts	374.95	Racquel Werich	24.30
Landis & Sons Drainage	39.50	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	69.75
Lehman Feed Mill	50.75	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	1,306.00	Monroe Water Department	180.55
Nationwide Life Insurance	525.00	Nipsco	1,583.58
Park Center, Inc.	1,468.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	175.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	262.57	Professional Software Cor	70.00
Roger Thompson	60.00	Selking International	249.47
Ideal Office Source	108.17	Treasurer of Adams County	142,627.74
Welder Services, Inc.	31.35	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	23,867.91	CenturyLink	6.21
Adams County Highway Department	1,237.14	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	248.81
South Adams Community Schools	113.75	Purdue University	521.40
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,673.50	Hobart Glosson Food Equipment	416.20
Bank Of Geneva	2,547.00	Waste Management	622.35
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	950.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	417.00
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00	Tri County Excavating	22,700.00
Don Myers Plumbing	4,932.79	Phyllis Hebble	225.00
Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00	Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	33.50
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	3,890.69	D.O. McComb & Sons Lakeside Funeral Hor	500.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	46.64	Matthew Bender	130.16
Kerry Jones Farm Drainage	1,250.00	Indiana County Treasurers' Association	601.52
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Alcopro	297.00
Expert Transmission	634.21	Harvest Land Co-op	4,515.16
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	68.00	Wal-Mart	473.29
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	893.07	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	120.00	Beth A. Webber	2,772.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	316.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Allen County Auditor	206.76	Michael G. Werling	595.00
Jenny Karner	275.00	GEELS Backhoe Service, LLC	290.00
Troyer's Market LLC	5,983.17	E & B Paving, Inc.	148,597.30
Uricks Trucking	675.00	Larry Weaver	93.28
Michelle Hackenjios	12.97	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
Baker Soil Services, Inc.	320.00	Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00

Verizon Wireless	3,529.87	Stationair's Express	2,951.57
Karla Marbach	15.42	City of Fort Wayne	2,175.00
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	15.99	Schwartz Steel LLC	16.90
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	241.68	Microvote General Corporation	2,511.40
Cintas Location #G64	693.18	FlexPAC	836.13
Carrie Freeman	89.32	RICOH USA, INC.	932.58
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	4,312.50	Decatur Ace Hardware	455.25
Association of Indiana Counties	2,744.70	Randy Lehman	250.00
First Response	20,577.52	O'Reilly Auto Parts	173.50
William Grimm	45.76	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	811.66
Brenda Alexander	9.30	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	14.00
Paperless Business Solutions	257.50	Amy Rumschlag	279.95
IWEA	295.00	Central Customer Charges	253.76
3M Electronic Monitoring	11,189.60	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	58.00
Janelle Staub	108.27	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	190,699.95
Indigital Telecom	4,312.17	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	380.89
IACCAC	595.00	NADA Appraisal Guides	65.00
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00	Advance Auto Parts	16.73
Wells County Treasurer	279.57	Allstar Communications	3,033.15
Kent Lehman	60.00	IEHA	35.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	7,438.97	Medline Industries, Inc.	1,735.13
Frontier	146.93	EMP Technical Group	125.00
Matthew Lose	174.82	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
John Deere Financial	36.99	Logan Isch	15.50
On-Duty Depot	3,545.49	Walsh Signs and Design	108.00
TKO Graphix, Inc.	158.28	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	14.87
AMO Office Supplies	89.97	CenturyLink	2,575.25
Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)	523.04	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	45.00
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	5,000.00	Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00
Schindler Elevator Corporation	576.63	Watch Communications	3,287.01
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,772.50	Marc Ripley	250.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	33.85	Llama Corporation	943.29
WatchGuard Video	15,345.00	Wex Bank	128.97
Jessica Nix	995.88	Ron Bollenbacher	20.63
Brad Boyle	60.00	Indiana Association of Building Official	40.00
X-Soft Inc	4,766.96	TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	6.50
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Mike Marbach	105.16
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	471.62	Charm-Tex, Inc.	2,175.08
H & S Fabrication, LLC	850.00	Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	148.50
Randy L. Everett	8,635.00	Kelly Sickafoose	720.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	825.00	Jamie Wetter	31.68
Richard W. Karcher	480.00	Staples Advantage	250.53
Four U Packaging	185.80	Bryce Kukelhan	37.43
Westaff	300.00	Premier Glass, Inc.	254.00
JPATS / USMS	2,280.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>814,945.86</u></u>